Perth Highland Games Highland Dancing Competition

Sunday 11th August 2024

South Inch, Perth PH2 8AN

RSOBHD Registered E10

Registration 9.15am/Start 9.45am	
Beginners	Fling, Swords, ST, Half Tulloch, Flora and Lilt
Novice	Fling, Swords, ST, Half Tulloch, Flora and Lilt
Registration 12.30pm/Start 1.15pm	
Primary	Pas-de-Basques, Pas-de-Basques and High Cuts, Fling and Swords
Confined Perthshire Premier	Fling and ST
Registration 1.30pm/Start 2pm	
Intermediate	Hornpipe, Jig, Fling, ST and Half Tulloch
Premier	Hornpipe, Jig, Fling, ST and Half Tulloch
All age groups according to entry (age groups will be communicated prior to event)	

Order of Premier dances - Hornpipe, Jig, Fling, ST and Half Tulloch

Terms and Conditions

- Current RSOBHD Registration cards must be produced to allow dancers entry to field and to dance
- Entry fees are non-refundable
- Judge's decision is final
- Organisers are not responsible or liable for loss or injury, however sustained
- Organiser endorses RSOBHD Child Protection Statements and Code of Ethics
- Medal prizes in Pre-Premier
- Money Prizes in Premier
- Overall trophy winners in each age group over all dances in pre-premier and intermediate, over Highland and Jig in premier and Separate Hornpipe Trophy
- Adults accompanying dancers will pay concession Adult Admission fee on arrival at park

Entries

Entries close on 4th August 2024

Please enter using the following link https://forms.office.com/e/bWVQtu1WQH

There will be no entries accepted on the field.

Entry fee is £2.50 per dance and please make payment when entering via PayPal <u>kofhighlanddancing@outlook.com</u>. Please use Perth and dancer name as reference. If you do not have access to Paypal please email for bank details.

Any email enquiry to kofhighlanddancing@outlook.com

Dancing organiser - Jacqueline Aird on behalf of Perth Highland Games